You are here:
 

TPCG News Room

Parish President Gordon E. Dove

 

Partial Lifting of Boil Water Advisory

Saturday January 20, 2018 06:08 pm - Posted By Consolidated Waterworks
Partial Lifting of Boil Water Advisory

From the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Waterworks District #1:

PARTIAL LIFTING OF BOIL WATER ADVISORY

Please be advised that in accordance with Chapter XII of the State Sanitary Code and the concurrence of the Louisiana Department of Health the boil water advisory issued on January 18, 2018 is lifted for the following areas:

* The area along Hwy 24 and 55 from Presque Isle to the end of these roads in the Parish and Country Drive and Aragon Road including the communities of Bourg, Montegut and Grand Bois.

*The area adjacent to Bayouside Drive from Country Drive south to the Chauvin Water Tank.

*The area from Presque Isle to and adjacent and up to 5502 Hwy 56.

Please see the attached map to show the areas affected by the lifting of the Boil Water Advisory. There remains a portion of our original advisory that is still under the Boil Water Advisory.

The following areas are still under a BOIL WATER ADVISORY in Terrebonne Parish:

*Hwy 56 from address of 5002 Hwy 56 south to the end of the Hwy 56 and from the address of 5298 Bayouside Drive south the end of Bayouside Drive.

*Hwy 665 from the address of 1620 Hwy 665 to the end of Hwy 665 including Isle de Jean Charles.

Additional Information

Contact

Hours of Operation

  • Monday thru Friday
  • 7:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Physical Address

  • Government Tower
  • 8026 Main Street, Suite 700
  • Houma, LA 70360

Mailing Address

  • P. O. Box 2768
  • Houma, LA 70361
 
Return To Top